

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3646 of 2007

UGC CLASS-I OFFICERS' ASSOCN.

& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Chanan Parwani, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. K.S. Chauhan, learned counsel for the appellant that Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel, who has been engaged to argue the matter, is indisposed to argue the matter.

Regard being had to the aforesaid submission, let the matter be listed on 15th April, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar
Date: 2015.03.13
18:25:53 IST
Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parashar)
Court Master