



It is also submitted that there are 2 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on both the Respondents. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented by Mrs. Sushma and Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Advocates respectively.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'le Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 02<sup>nd</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

**Copy to:**

1. Dr. K.S. Chauhan Adv., 121, New Lawyer Chamber
  2. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv., CAS
  3. Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv, No Chamber, SCBA
  4. \* Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Adv, , No Chamber SCBA
- \* Please file Memo of appearance on behalf of appellant vide Court's Order dated 12.03.2015**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

P-2/AVI