

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3646/2007

UGC CLASS-I OFFICERS' ASSOCHN. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG assures the Court that a decision will be taken as directed on 20.08.2015 by the next hearing.

Put up on 19.11.2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master