

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3646/2007

(s) UGC CLASS-I OFFICERS' ASSOCN. & ANR. Appellant

VERSUS

t(s) UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent

(with appln. (s) for extension of time)

Date : 14/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Saini, Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

GC Pursuant to the earlier order of this Court, U

addressed a communicated dated 23rd December, 2015 to the
Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance.

The above-mentioned communication is placed before us
by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor Gen
eral.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om
Parkash Sharma

The same shall be made part of the record.

Date: 2016.01.14 16:55:02

IST

Reason: DSC of Sh. OP
Sharma is being used by Sh.
Deepak Mansukhani

-2-

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned ASG appearing for the
respondent submitted that if the matter is adjourned for a
short while, the Government of India is likely to take a

decision in the matter. Learned counsel appearing for the
Government of India also made the same submission.

In the circumstances, we deem it appropriate to
adjourn the matter for four weeks to enable the respondent
no. 1 to take decision in the matter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER