

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 3646/2007

UGC CLASS-I OFFICERS' ASSOCN. &amp; ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for extension of time)

Date : 14/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.  
Mr. A.C Boxipatro,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,ASG  
Mr. Chanan Parnami,Adv.  
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RPursuant to the order of this Court dated 14.1.2016, we  
are now informed that the Government of India took a decision in  
compliance of the said order.Resource Learned counsel for the Union of India (Ministry of Human  
Development) requests four weeks' time to place the  
decision on record.In view of the request made by learned counsel, four  
weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the Ministry of  
Human Resource Development to do the needful. One week's time

Signature Not Verified

thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to

Digitally signed by OM

PARKASH SHARMA

Date: 2016.07.15

file reply to the decision of the Government of India.

17:21:03 IST

Reason:

[O.P. SHARMA]  
AR-cum-PS[RAJINDER KAUR]  
COURT MASTER