

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.5 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3646/2007

UGC CLASS-I OFFICERS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for extension of time)

Date : 31/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kuamr Ekka,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. V. Mohana,Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.K. Kaul,ASG (Not present)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.

Mr. V.C. Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mrs. V. Mohana, learned senior counsel appearing for Union of India prays and is granted two weeks' time to file affidavit. One week's time thereafter is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file its reply affidavit.

List after three weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER