

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3646/2007

UGC CLASS-I OFFICERS' ASSOCHN. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for extension of time)

Date : 19/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.C. Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Ms. V.Mohana,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the appellants seeking adjournment for filing response to the affidavit.

List after four weeks.

Let response to the affidavit be filed in the meantime.

Permission is granted to file additional documents.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master