

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3646 OF 2007

UGC CLASS-I OFFICERS' ASSOCN. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed. No costs.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
JANUARY 17, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s). 3646/2007

UGC CLASS-I OFFICERS' ASSOCHN. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for extension of time)

Date : 17/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Murari Lal,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul,ASG
(U.O.I.) Ms. V. Mohana,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Shikha Kumari,Adv.
Ms. Chanan Paswani,Av.
Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

(U.G.C.) Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Mr. Apoorv Kurup,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.

The civil appeal is accordingly dismissed. No costs.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)